EN
5.
24
9.
19
.7
/0
6.

The combination of orifice insert and check valve is not allowed.
VP – Plate mounted valves
Valve type Designation Sealing
material
Scope of delivery Part no.
Seal kits
VP-P2SRR 6
VP-2SR 6
VP-P2SRE  6
Seal kit VP-P2SRR6,-2SR6,-
P2SRE6 NBR NBR
2 x O-ring Ø14 mm
3526072
Seal kit VP-P2SRR6,-2SR6,-
P2SRE6 FPM FKM 3526085
VP-RP 6
VP-DRP 6
VP-PDB 6
VP-PDRP 6
Seal kit VP-RP6, -DRP6,-PDB6,-
PDRP6 NBR NBR
4 x O-ring Ø9,25 mm
3526088
Seal kit VP-RP6, -DRP6,-PDB6,-
PDRP6 FPM FKM 3526091
VP-DBP 10
VP-PDBP 10
Seal kit VP-DBP10,
VP-PDBP10 NBR NBR 2 x O-ring Ø17,86 mm
1 x O-ring Ø9,19 mm
3526094
Seal kit VP-DBP10,
VP-PDBP10 FPM FKM 3526098
VP-DRP 10
VP-RP 10
Seal kit VP-DRP10, VP-RP10 NBR NBR 2 x O-ring Ø17,13 mm
2 x O-ring Ø5,28 mm
3526099
Seal kit VP-DRP10, VP-RP10 FPM FKM 3526101
VP-2SR 10 Seal kit VP-2SR10 NBR NBR 2 x O-ring Ø15 mm 3526102
Seal kit VP-2SR10 FPM FKM 3526103EN
5.
24
9.
19
.7
/0
6.
24
4
VP – Plate mounted valves
Valve type Designation Sealing
material
Scope of delivery Part no.
Mounting screws
VP-2SR 6 Mounting screws VP-2SR6
4 x M5
3526116
VP-RP 6
VP-DRP 6
VP-PDRP 6
Mounting screws
VP-RP6,-DRP6,-PDRP 3526118
VP-DBP 10
VP-PDBP 10
Mounting screws
VP-DBP10,-PDBP10 4 x M12 3526122
VP-DRP 10
VP-RP 10
Mounting screws
VP-DRP10,VP-RP10 4 x M10 3526126
VP-PDB 6 Mounting screws VP-PDB6
4 x M5
3526129
VP-P2SRE 6 Mounting screws VP-P2SRE6 3526131
VP-P2SRR 6 Mounting screws VP-P2SRR6 3526133
VP-2SR 10 Mounting screws VP-2SR10 4 x M8 3526134
Solenoid coils VP-P2SRE 6 Coil  for P4WE / VP-P2SRE    24Volt 1 piece 3549737
Connector Cable socket Z4 grey 2 pole 1 x Z4 Standard, 2-pole
without PE 394287
Cable socket ZW4 grey 2 pole Glr 1 x ZW4 incl. rectifier 394293
P4WE – Proportional directional valves
Nom. size/
Valve type
Designation Sealing
material
Scope of delivery Part no.
Seal kits
6
Seal kit ZW/P4WE 6 FPM FKM
4 x O-ring Ø9,25 mm
3524413
Seal kit ZW/P4WE 6 NBR NBR 3524355
10
Seal kit ZW/P4WE 10 FPM FKM
4 x O-ring Ø12,45 mm
3524439
Seal kit ZW/P4WE 10 NBR NBR 3524438
Mounting screws
6 1 Mounting screws
(P)4WE 6 A01 4 x M5
4312231
6 Mounting screws
4WE/P4WE  6 3524313
10 Mounting screws
4WE/4PWE  10 4 x M6 3524314
Solenoid coils
6 1
COIL 12PG- 2.7  -50-2345  -S
1 piece
4356846
COIL 24PG- 5  -50-2345  -S 4356848
COIL 12PN- 2.7  -50-2345  -S 4356849
COIL 24PN- 5  -50-2345  -S 4356851
6 Coil  for P4WE / P4WEE       12Volt 3549725
Coil  for P4WE / VP-P2SRE  24Volt 3549737
10 Coil  for P4WE / P4WEE       12Volt 3549738
Coil  for P4WE 24Volt 3549739
Seal kit solenoid coils 6 1 COIL-NUT-KIT NG6 -Standard 1 x Nut open, O-ring 4317299
Connector P4WE(R)
6/ 10 Cable socket Z4 grey 2 pole 1x Z4 Standard, 2-pole 394287
Control module 2